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LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4893

TO BE ANSWERED ON 16TH DECEMBER,

CONSTRUCTION OF HEALTH CENTER BUILDING

4893. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal for the construction of Health Center Building at Kannur Cantonment Area of Kerala state; and

(b) if so, the present status of the proposal?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a):     No such proposal for construction of Health Center Building at Kannur Cantonment Area
of Kerala has been received from State Government in the Programme Implementation Plan (PIP) of National Health Mission (NHM) for the year 2016-17. Proposals were received for establishment of new Sick New born Care Unit (SNCU) and Adolescent Friendly Health Clinic (AFHC) in Kannur District for which approval has been accorded.

(b):     Does not arise in respect of (a) above.
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